503503859 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3550485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUTIAN SHEN	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITG VOMA CORP.
Street Address:	5815 E. SHELBY DRIVE
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29479922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-8131300

Email: patents@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: MANATT, PHELS & PHILLIPS LLP

Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47861-032-001 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. BECKER
SIGNATURE:	/robert becker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=47861-032-001US Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036696 FRAME: 0903

503503859

Assignment Attorney Docket: 47861-032-001

			ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	LADDY YOUR DISCONT		
1			A CCICNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION		
ı			WOOMSTITISHED OF TAXABLE			
I						
			·		the state of the s	
- 1		CALL ALP ALL				
- 1	Title of Invention	TIRE				
- 1	TIES OF THE CHANGE					
- 1	1					

WHEREAS I, Yutian SHEN (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a tire design, said tire design being the subject of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/479,922, filed on January 21, 2014.

WHEREAS, ITG Vorna Corp., an organization organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Tennessee and having its place of business at 5815 E. Shelby Drive, Memphis, TN 38141 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Inventor and Assignor: Signature:	Yutian SHEN Yutian SHEN	Date:	9.29.2015	
	Inventor's Signat	ure Witnessed By	:	
First witness name: Signature:	The Hir	Title: Date:	9.24.2915	
Second witness name: Signature:	wilson In	Title: Date:	9/29/2015	
	« Accep	ted By:		*********
Assignee: ITG Voma	Corporation			
Ву:		-		
Signature:		Date:		*

311333501.1